motion, which was seconded by Dr. Michalik, and duly carried to
amend the agenda to include the fire invoices. 

Following the agenda amendment, upon a motion made by
Mr. Hoffert, seconded by Dr. Michalik, and duly carried, Council
authorized payment of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($2,500.00) to Seagrave for the consultation to develop a scope
of work (SOW) to refurbish one engine, and to pay Emergency
Vehicle Response Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) for the
evaluation of one engine with Seagrave. 

In closing, Mr. Hoffert presented Chief Knouse with a

[...]

John W. Hoffert, chairman,
reviewed with Council the November Engineer’s report. He noted 
the following: 

EThe Reed Street water main project is complete except for
the acceptance of Dedication Agreement and payment for
release of final retention of Four Thousand One Hundred
 Fifty Seven 81/100 Dollars ($4,157.81) which has not been
requested as of this date.

ERegarding the 2025 Streets Improvement Project, a change
order will be submitted to the Borough to
reconcile the differences between the estimated and as-
built quantities. The original cost was One Million Ninety
Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four 50/100 Dollars
($1,095,174.50) and final payment was Seven Hundred Ninety
Thousand Two hundred Eighty One 22/100 Dollars
($790,281.22). 

President Hoffert continued with his report by giving the
report of the Public Works Department for the month of
November. 

Recreation - Dr. Elizabeth M. Bentz, chairman, gave the report
of the Recreation Board meeting held on December 8, 2025.

[...]

19-2025), was adopted as
presented to each member, by motion of Dr. Michalik, seconded by
Mr. Klee, and duly carried. 

Mr. Klee made a motion, seconded by Mr. Grounard, and duly
approved, to adopt Resolution No. 20-2025, which sets the annual
refuse collection charge at Three Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars
($327.00) per dwelling unit for 2026. 

Resolution No. 21-2025, which sets the rate of members’
contributions to the Police Pension Fund at five (5) percent for
2026, was adopted as presented by Mr. Klonis, on a motion by
Mr. Klee, seconded by Dr. Michalik, and unanimously carried.